Syntax
GIGAMOD HYBRID CONNECTOR SERIES
SGH
®
 Syntax
Gigamod
 Hybrid
®

Metric cable glands and IP67 caps27
Syntax Wireasy Technology23
Part Number explanation44
Signal, blank and power central inserts
Capsulock power contacts
Tunnel modules
Wire mesh strain relief | Hanger grip | Pulling grip
8.1 Inline and panel version
16.1 Inline and panel version
Perforated backshell for panel connectors
SGH 8.1 and 16.1 Multiway
Multiway possible use cases
Overall dimensions
 SYNTAX SGH Website: sghsyntaxconnectors.com
Syntax® SGH connector series
Syntax® SGH
connectors series
Syntax Gigamod Hybrid
modular circular connectors
For connectors it was either easy or hybrid, the bitter truth
everyone in the industry knew. We are definitely not the first
manufacturers who made a hybrid connector, but we are the first
who invented a hybrid connector that is fast and easy to wire for
everyone. No longer hybrid or fast. It’s hybrid and fast, finally,
with 10GBASE-T as the icing on the cake. This is where Syntax
Gigamod Hybrid leads the way.
Typical
applications
- Shipment and logistics
- Automated kiosks
- Industrial automation
- Biomedical equipment
- Transport networks
- Electronic payments
- Infopoints
- Access control points
- Networks management
- Law enforcement, military and civil
   protection situation rooms
- TV and radio broadcast
- Live entertainment
- Live events
- Conferences
- Surveillance networks
Ethernet/HDMI/USB3
and Power
A central insert carrying power or digital signals
and a circular outer shell with up to 16 contact modules
for multiple Ethernet, HDMI, USB3 signals. Mechanically
interlocked elements that open up a world of possibilities
for your jobs in so many fields.
Combine them and create your solution.
Imagine the limitless applications of a multimodule
connector for Ethernet/HDMI/USB3 signals also carrying
a central module for power or additional signals.
 SYNTAX SGH Website: sghsyntaxconnectors.com4
VALENTINI Via Asti 84/A, 10098 Rivoli (TO) Italy 5
Syntax Safe Tunnels
A barrier against crosstalk to protect each one of the signal
pairs after their shields have been removed for wiring
purposes. Every core element has several openings, one
for each pair of signal conductors, leading to tunnels that
cross the core through all its length.
Syntax Shield propagation
From cable to cable, the general shield is drained and
propagated through a conductive, precision CNC
machined core shell. It’s as if your cables
had never been interrupted!
SGH 16.1 Inline Male
Exploded view example
Pictured above SGH 16.1 Inline male
connector with 32 Amp central insert
 SYNTAX SGH Website: sghsyntaxconnectors.com

Syntax® SGH connector series
44
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
Syntax Gigamod Hybrid
Connector Series
SGH   Syntax Gigamod Hybrid
Number of tunnel modules
08M   SGH 8.1 version with 8 tunnels
16M   SGH 16.1 version with 16 tunnels
Central insert for 8.1 and 16.1
supplied with power contacts (pre-inserted) and capsulock
3P16   2P+E 2.5mm²/AWG12            (yellow)
5P16   3P+N+E 2.5mm²/AWG12        (red)
3P32   2P+E 6mm²/ AWG10            (blue)
signal contacts
12GC   12 gold crimp contacts size 16
           (0.15÷0.6mm² / AWG26÷20) - (grey)
blank insert
0000   Blank (black)
Contact gender
M   Male
F    Female
Connector type
V   Inline
P   Panel (complete with perforated backshell)
Coupling device
-    Bayonet lock ramps on male
D   Heavy duty locking ring on female
CONNECTOR SERIES
TUNNEL MODULES
CENTRAL INSERT
CONTACT GENDER
CONNECTOR TYPE
COUPLING DEVICE
CABLE GLAND / MULTI-HOLE GROMMET
Example Part Number SGH 08M 3P16 M V - MPN
Cable gland / Multi-hole grommet
Cable gland
MON   Thread size: M32x1.5 - for SGH 8.1
          Clamping range (mm): 18-25
compatible with the following
Syntax Hybrid Cables (for SGH 8.1):
- 7XLN2LANCAT6AUF
- 7YLN2LANCAT6APW325G
- 7YLN2LANCAT6APW525
- 7YLN2LANCAT6APW360
- 7YLN2LANCAT6ADG4
Notes: all SGH connectors supplied with IP67 protection caps as a standard
compatible with the following
Syntax Hybrid Cables (for SGH 16.1):
- 7XLN4LANCAT6AUF
- 7YLN4LANCAT6APW525
- 7YLN4LANCAT6APW360
- 7YLN4LANCAT6ADG4
MPN   Thread size: M40x1.5 - for SGH 16.1
M3A   Special grommet 3-way (2 Lan + 3x2.5) for SGH 8.1
M3B   Special grommet 3-way (2 Lan + 3x6 or 5x2.5) for SGH 8.1
M5A   Special grommet 5-way (4 Lan + 3x2.5) for SGH 16.1
M5B   Special grommet 5-way (4 Lan + 3x6 or 5x2.5) for SGH 16.1
M6D   Special grommet 6-way (2 Lan + 4 digit) for SGH 8.1
M8D   Special grommet 8-way (4 Lan + 4 digit) for SGH 16.1
Multi-hole grommet
backshell thread size: M40x1.5
VALENTINI Via Asti 84/A, 10098 Rivoli (TO) Italy 45
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
Syntax Gigamod Hybrid
Spare parts
SGHCL11-PK10
Pack with 10 Capsulocks for male and female
16amp power contacts
SGHCL10-PK10
Pack with 10 Capsulocks for male and female
32amp power contacts
Choose pack and order to complete SGH connector
SGHMC20MM-PK04 Tunnel Modules
Pack with 4 EIA/TIA color-coded ethernet male modules
+ 10 male contacts
SGHMC20MM-PK10 Tunnel Modules
Pack with 10 black male modules for shielded signals
+ 22 male contacts
SGHMC20MF-PK04 Tunnel Modules
Pack with 4 EIA/TIA color-coded ethernet female modules
+ 10 female contacts
SGHMC20MF-PK10 Tunnel Modules
Pack with 10 black female modules for shielded signals
+ 22 female contacts
SGH-TLT
SGH Tightening Tool
SGH-TLA
SGH Tool for modules insertion
SBH-CRIMP-A
Hydraulic crimping tool 45kN
SVKTCRIMP
Manual crimping tool
SVKTOR
Turret positioner
SVKTINS16 (for size 16 pins)
SVKTINS18/20 (for size 18/20 pins)
Insertion tool
SVKT16GP (for size 16 pins)
SVKT20GP (for size 20 pins)
Inserting guide pin
SVKTESTR16 (for size 16 pins)
SVKTESTR20 (for size 20 pins)
Removal tool
Tools
Tunnel modules & contacts pack
Accessories & Tools
Tell us what you need and we’ll build it for you
In our mechanical workshop we are free to innovate and independently create and
test new solutions, thanks to highly skilled designers and state-of-the-art machines.
An ability of ours and a great advantage for our clients.
From basic customizations to whole new connector designs,
we are ready to give shape to your needs.
Let’s discuss your new idea together.
SGH Syntax website
V
ia